FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO. 2729-123

102238511

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Jun-Kang LEE 2. Kil-Sang JANG 3. In-Cheol HAN 4. Chang-Ho PARK 5. Yong-Gwi AHN 6. Hwang-Jae AHN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HALLA CLIMATE CONTROL CORPORATION Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1689-1, Sinil-dong, Daedeok-gu			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Daejeon State: Zip: Country: Republic of Korea			
Execution Date September 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	10/255579			
A. Patent Application No(s). filed Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No(s). issued			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$			
mema / kuness.	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	V. 24			
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	1			
DO NOT USE	тнізтрасе			
9. Signature.				
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310 September 27, 2002				
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: 3				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

00/00012/00/R-AA7/00 (00/00/07/10/255575 02/00/581 **E** 40.00/CA

> PATENT REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0687

_				
L	oc	:ket	N	Ο.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and othe receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge.	er good and v wledged, the	valuable consideration undersigned,	n in hand paid, the
(1) <u>LEE, Jun-Kang</u>	_ (4)	PARK, Chang-He)
(2)JANG, Kil-Sang	_ (5)	AHN, Yong-Gwi	
(3) HAN, In-Cheol	_ (6)	AHN, Hwang-Jac	
who have made a certain new and useful invention	on, hereby se	ll, assign and transfe	r únto
Halla Climate Control Corporation	- F YV		
a corporation organized under the laws of Rep. of located at 1689-1, Sinil-dong, Daedeok-gu, Daej		Korea	
its successors and assigns(hereinafter designated the United States of America as defined in 35 U. HEAT EXCHANGER			
(a) for which an application for United States L identified by United States Serial No.		was filed on or	, and
(b) for which an application for United States Le	tters Patent v	vas executed on,	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request Trademarks to issue any and all United States Le and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Int Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for it legal representatives; the undersigned agree that hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	etters Patent values, controllers, controlle	which may be grante continuations, or con onvention for the Pro ASSIGNEE, its succ	therefor and any inuations-in-part tection of essors, assigns and
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transistance in making application for and obtaining Patent of the United States, upon request of the strepresentatives, and without further remuneration patent based thereon, growing out of or related the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the	g original, desaid ASSIGN n, in and to a to the said invites to the said invites a said invites	livisional, reissued of EE, its successors, a my improvements, and vention; and to execu- ntatives, deemed esse	executed Letters signs and legal dapplications for e any papers by
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatu	ıres:	•	
INVENTORS	DAT	E SINGED	
1) 22		4007.09.18	
Name: LEE, Jun-Kang		2002.09.18	
Name: JANG, Kil-Sang		M. 1.16	

1.

REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0688

Docket No.:	
INVENTORS	DATE SINGED
3) l. C. Han	7002.09.18
Name: Han, In-Cheol	
4) - FA 8	2002.09.18
Name: PARK, Chang-Ho	
5) YONG GWI AHN	1002.09.18
Name: AHN, Yong-Gwi	· ·

7002.09.18